MRU
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Miniature Rotary Actuators
34 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
Sizes
8 .. 14
Weight
0.155 kg .. 0.485 kg
Axial force

m]
Stagged torque values
How to order
03_MRU_GB.qxd:Layout 1  29.04.2008  8:31 Uhr  Seite 39
MRU 8
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Miniature Rotary Actuators
40 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
Technical data
Pinion load
� Moments and forces may occur simultaneously. When
using heavy attachments or ones with high mass
moments of inertia, the speed must be restricted to
ensure that the rotary movement occurs without any
hitting or bouncing.
My max. 1.9 Nm
Fz max. 280.0 N
Description MRU 8.1-E-0 MRU 8.2-E-0 MRU 8.2-E-2 MRU 8.1-E-0-WZ MRU 8.2-E-0-WZ
ID 0357010 0357110 0357111 0357012 0357112
Torque [Nm] 0.09 0.2 0.14 0.09 0.2
Rotating angle [°] 180.0 180.0 180.0 180.0 180.0
Adjustability of end positions [°] 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
No. of fluid feed-throughs 2
IP class 65 65 65 65 65
Weight [kg] 0.16 0.16 0.19 0.155 0.155
Cycle time (1 x nominal angle of rotation) without attached load [s] 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04
Fluid consumption per cycle (2 x nominal angle) [cm3] 0.7 1.4 1.4 0.7 1.4
Nominal pressure [bar] 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Minimum pressure [bar] 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Maximum pressure [bar] 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Diameter of connecting hose [mm] 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Max. pressure in fluid feed-through [bar] 8.0
Min. ambient temperature [°C] -10.0 -10.0 -10.0 -10.0 -10.0
Max. ambient temperature [°C] 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
Repeat accuracy [°] 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07
03_MRU_GB.qxd:Layout 1  29.04.2008  8:31 Uhr  Seite 40
MRU 8
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Miniature Rotary Actuators
41w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
The fluid feed-through enables compressed air or fluids to be conveyed without the need
for external hoses.Different dimensions with the „shaft extension“ option
�" Through-bore
Main views
The drawing shows the unit in the basic version, the dimensions do not include the
option described below.
A,a Main/direct connection, clockwise rotary unit
B,b Main/direct connection, anti-clockwise rotary unit
� Rotary unit connection
� Attachment connection
Fluid feed-through
� The SDV-P pressure maintenance valve can be used to hold the position upon a
loss of pressure (see „Accessories“ catalog section).
Shaft extensions
03_MRU_GB.qxd:Layout 1  29.04.2008  8:31 Uhr  Seite 41
MRU 8
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Miniature Rotary Actuators
42 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
� Please note the minimum permitted bending radii for the sensor cables, which are
generally 35 mm.
Extension cables for proximity switches/magnetic switches
Description ID
GK 3-M8 0301622
KV 10-M8 0301496
KV 20-M8 0301497
WK 3-M8 0301594
WK 3-M8 NPN 0301602
WK 5-M8 0301502
WK 5-M8 NPN 9641116
End position monitoring:
Electronic magnetic switches, for mounting in C-slot
Description ID Recommended product
MMS 22-S-M5-NPN 0301439
MMS 22-S-M5-NPN-SA 0301449
MMS 22-S-M5-PNP 0301438